0 2786754

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cindy's Home Sweet Home		04/29/2004	Sole Proprietorship: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cindy Gray Buice	
Street Address:	1224 Woodcrest Drive	
City:	Macon	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	31210	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2786754	I AM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (478)750-9899

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 478-750-9898

Email: mwatson@stoneandbaxter.com

Correspondent Name: Mark S. Watson, Esq. Address Line 1: 577 Mulberry Street

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Macon, GEORGIA 31201

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark S. Watson, Esq.

Total Attachments: 1

source=Cindy Buice Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002860 FRAME: 0707

900008558

STATE OF GEORGIA COUNTY OF BIBB

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Cindy's Home Sweet Home, a d/b/a of Cindy Gray Buice, ("Assignor), of 1224 Woodcrest Drive, Bibb County, Macon, Georgia 31210, State of Georgia, has adopted and is using a mark for which it has filed application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for registration, Serial No. 76/208160, the mark:

"I AM" and the design relating thereto;

WHEREAS Cindy Gray Buice ("Assignee"), of 1224 Woodcrest Drive, Macon, Bibb County, Georgia, 31210 desires to acquire such mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, Cindy's Home Sweet Home assigns to Cindy Gray Buice all rights, title and interest in and to such mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by such mark and the application for registration of the mark.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Certificate of Registration to such assignee.

Cindy's Home Sweet Home Cindy Gray Buice Cindy Gray Buice

Dated this day of April, 2004.

ASSIGNOR:

ASSIGNEE:

By: Cindy Gray Buice, Owner

G:\CLIENTS\Buice, Cindy\ASSIGNMENT.doc

RECORDED: 05/28/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002860 FRAME: 0708